
SUB- REPORT 4

PERIOD:APR-2023 VIS-A-VIS  APR-2022 AND  APR-APR-2023 VIS-A-VIS  APR-APR-2022

      CENTRAL ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY
           G O & D WING

           OPERATION PERFORMANCE MONITORING DIVISION

                                                    ENERGYWISE - PERFORMANCE STATUS ALL INDIA - REGIONWISE
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Target

Category /
 Sectors

Apr 2023 to  Mar
2024

2022-23 2022-23 2022-23 2022-23

APRIL 2023 - APR-2023APRIL 2023 - APR-2023

THERMAL

CENTRAL SECTOR

1500.00 728.13 973.87 74.7774.77 77.04 90.17973.87 87.527600.00 832.00 87.52 90.17 67.4277.0467.42832.00APCPL 728.13

1000.00 606.61 636.19 95.3595.35 93.33 88.36636.19 90.276700.00 672.00 90.27 88.36 84.2593.3384.25672.00BRBCL 606.61

6540.00 3862.61 3928.98 98.3198.31 91.36 80.843928.98 89.7943700.00 4302.00 89.79 80.84 82.0391.3682.034302.00DVC 3862.61

600.00 339.12 370.82 91.4591.45 95.14 85.84370.82 82.513800.00 411.00 82.51 85.84 78.5095.1478.50411.00JHAPL 339.12

390.00 241.81 267.29 90.4790.47 93.66 95.19267.29 91.943000.00 263.00 91.94 95.19 86.1193.6686.11263.00K.B.U.N.L 241.81

1320.00 769.92 434.13 177.35177.35 83.75 45.68434.13 96.727700.00 796.00 96.72 45.68 81.0183.7581.01796.00MUNPL 769.92

527.00 256.42 269.46 95.1695.16269.46 74.983400.00 342.00 74.98342.00NEEPCO. 256.42

3640.00 1822.86 2153.37 84.6584.65 89.82 82.162153.37 77.4422300.00 2354.00 77.44 82.16 69.5589.8269.552354.00NLC 1822.86

1980.00 1344.20 915.47 146.83146.83 91.89 96.32915.47 102.6114200.00 1310.00 102.61 96.32 94.2991.8994.291310.00NPGCL 1344.20

500.00 339.12 352.76 96.1396.13 62.59 97.99352.76 100.333700.00 338.00 100.33 97.99 94.2062.5994.20338.00NSPCL 339.12

1500.00 962.07 955.49 100.69100.69 93.33 88.47955.49 95.449500.00 1008.00 95.44 88.47 89.0893.3389.081008.00NTECL 962.07

52787.23 28477.83 29078.36 97.9397.93 93.16 83.2329078.36 83.91368240.00 33939.00 83.91 83.23 80.7693.1680.7633939.00NTPC Ltd. 28477.83

1000.00 564.10 314.47 179.38179.38 91.39 43.68314.47 85.737000.00 658.00 85.73 43.68 78.3591.3978.35658.00NTPL 564.10

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.003300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00NUPPL 0.00

726.60 449.73 411.21 109.37109.37411.21 113.574800.00 396.00 113.57396.00ONGC 449.73

1967.08 53.30 103.73 51.3851.38103.73 54.391050.00 98.00 54.3998.00RGPPL 53.30

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.002000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00SJVNL 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00THDC 0.00

512190.00CENTRAL SECTOR 41165.60 82.4199.16 91.0940817.8347719.00 91.0947719.0085.54 99.1641165.6040817.83 80.7075977.91 80.7085.54 82.41
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416884.00STATE SECTOR 34867.51 68.7099.07 77.6034544.4241508.00 77.6041508.0083.22 99.0734867.5134544.42 68.5475969.87 68.5483.22 68.70

17051.00PVT SECTOR 1787.36 85.9787.49 77.341563.811580.00 77.341580.0098.98 87.491787.361563.81 73.202964.19 73.2098.98 85.97

377985.00IPP SECTOR 33762.36 65.11102.11 71.9834473.5737527.00 71.9837527.0091.86 102.1133762.3634473.57 65.6182346.95 65.6191.86 65.11

1324110.00TOTAL THERMAL 111582.83 72.1099.84 80.16111399.63128334.00 80.16128334.0086.80 99.84111582.83111399.63 71.55237258.91 71.5586.80 72.10

NUCLEAR

CENTRAL SECTOR

100.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00DAE 0.00

6680.00 3473.30 3521.19 98.6498.64 76.28 73.213521.19 85.7046190.00 4053.00 85.70 73.21 72.2276.2872.224053.00NPCIL 3473.30

46190.00CENTRAL SECTOR 3521.19 72.1398.64 76.283473.304053.00 76.284053.0085.70 98.643521.193473.30 71.156780.00 71.1585.70 72.13

46190.00TOTAL NUCLEAR 3521.19 72.1398.64 76.283473.304053.00 76.284053.0085.70 98.643521.193473.30 71.156780.00 71.1585.70 72.13

HYDRO

CENTRAL SECTOR

2938.30 607.98 625.05 97.2797.27625.05 95.749700.00 635.00 95.74635.00BBMB 607.98

143.20 10.87 22.45 48.4248.4222.45 77.64286.00 14.00 77.6414.00DVC 10.87

1500.00 232.00 237.05 97.8797.87237.05 109.434937.00 212.00 109.43212.00NEEPCO. 232.00

1520.00 50.68 275.72 18.3818.38275.72 30.353265.00 167.00 30.35167.00NHDC 50.68

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.005429.00 270.00 0.00270.00NHPC 0.00

5451.20 1867.45 2325.28 80.3180.312325.28 83.1525628.00 2246.00 83.152246.00NHPC 1867.45

800.00 93.24 153.62 60.7060.70153.62 70.113100.00 133.00 70.11133.00NTPC Ltd. 93.24

1912.02 323.75 546.86 59.2059.20546.86 60.979080.00 531.00 60.97531.00SJVNL 323.75

1400.00 256.25 310.68 82.4882.48310.68 81.354160.00 315.00 81.35315.00THDC 256.25

65585.00CENTRAL SECTOR 4496.71 76.553442.224523.00 4523.0076.10 76.554496.713442.2215664.72 76.10

75469.00STATE SECTOR 6087.09 74.804553.225305.00 5305.0085.83 74.806087.094553.2227254.45 85.83

1470.00PVT SECTOR 125.58 115.60145.17126.00 126.00115.21 115.60125.58145.17447.00 115.21

14176.00IPP SECTOR 831.58 62.49519.62715.00 715.0072.67 62.49831.58519.623484.00 72.67

156700.00TOTAL HYDRO 11540.96 75.048660.2310669.00 10669.0081.17 75.0411540.968660.2346850.17 81.17
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BHUTAN IMP

0.00 124.94 386.10 32.3632.36386.10 21.968000.00 569.00 21.96569.00 124.94

  * PROVISIONAL BASED ON ACTUAL-CUM-ASSESMENT

290889.08 1535000.00 143625.00 123658.10 127031.08 86.10 97.34 143625.00 123658.10 127031.08 86.10 97.34ALL INDIA TOTAL
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